
CLIENT

CONSULTANT

PROJECT

TITLE

PROJECT No. Rev.

YYYY-MM-DD

PREPARED

DESIGN

REVIEW

APPROVED

BH20-10
158m

BH20-11
62m

BH20-12
155m

MW21-4-1
127m

MW21-4-2
154m

MW21-4-3
90m

PW21-4
121m

MW20-11
24m

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

380

390

400

410

420

430

440

B B'

  

    

   

   

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

4906635
115m

BH20-10
148m

BH20-11
157m

BH20-12
13mMW20-10

151m

MW21-4-1
32m

MW21-4-2
5m

MW21-4-3
41m

PW21-4
22m

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100

380

390

400

410

420

430

440

A A'

  

    

   

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

576000 576500 577000 577500 578000 578500 579000
EASTING (m)

48
51

00
0

48
51

50
0

48
52

00
0

48
52

50
0

48
53

00
0

48
53

50
0

48
54

00
0

48
54

50
0

48
55

00
0

N
O

R
TH

IN
G

 (m
)

CBM AGGREGATES, A DIVISION OF ST. MARYS CEMENT INC. 
(CANADA)

CALEDON PIT/ QUARRY
WATER RESOURCES REPORT ADDENDUM

NORTH QUARRY AREA CROSS SECTIONS
2024-07-15

HW

GWS

GRP

GWS CA003798.7018 A 1
FIG.

LEGEND

DISTANCE ALONG SECTION (m)

EL
EV

AT
IO

N
 (m

as
l)

B

B’A

A’

Vertical Exaggeration 5x

Key Plan

Vertical Exaggeration 5x

_ _
Eramosa Formation (Dolostone)

Goat Island Formation (Dolostone)

Gasport Formation (Dolostone)

Fossil Hill Formation (Shaley Dolostone)

Cabot Head Formation (Shale)

Manitoulin Formation (Shaley Dolostone)

  

  

   

 

 

 

 

  

  

   

  

    

   

   

  

  

Lower Sand/ Channel Sediment

Till

Upper Sand

Weathered Bedrock

 

 

  

Property Boundary

Extraction Extent

Well Screen Location

Borehole Location
- Borehole/ Monitoring Well ID
- Offset Distance from Section

Shaley Dolostone

NOTES

1. MECP boreholes shown do not differentiate 
between different rock formations and are all 
shown in brown as ‘rock’



CLIENT

CONSULTANT

PROJECT

TITLE

PROJECT No. Rev.

YYYY-MM-DD

PREPARED

DESIGN

REVIEW

APPROVED

7363752
182m

7363754
55m

BH20-20
74m

BH20-23
75m

BH20-25
150m

BH20-27
113m

MW20-14
56m

MW20-16
122m MW21-1-1

66m

MW21-1-2
31m

MW21-1-3
71m

MW21-1-4
102m

PW21-1
66m

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800

370

380

390

400

410

420

430

440

450

460

A A'

   

  

    

   

   

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 
BH20-13
164m

BH20-14
38m

BH20-16
176m

BH20-20
52m

BH20-21
155m

BH20-22
35m

BH20-23
146m

MW21-1-1
22m

MW21-1-2
12m

MW21-1-3
89m

MW21-1-4
10m

MW21-2-1
59m

MW21-2-2
94m

MW21-2-4
24m

PW21-1
11m

PW21-2
59m

MW21-2-3
54m

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300

370

380

390

400

410

420

430

440

450

460

B B'

  

    

   

   

   

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

576000 576500 577000 577500 578000 578500 579000
EASTING (m)

48
51

00
0

48
51

50
0

48
52

00
0

48
52

50
0

48
53

00
0

48
53

50
0

48
54

00
0

48
54

50
0

48
55

00
0

N
O

R
TH

IN
G

 (m
)

CBM AGGREGATES, A DIVISION OF ST. MARYS CEMENT INC. 
(CANADA)

CALEDON PIT/ QUARRY
WATER RESOURCES REPORT ADDENDUM

MAIN QUARRY AREA CROSS SECTIONS
2024-07-15

HW

GWS

GRP

GWS CA003798.7018 A 2
FIG.

DISTANCE ALONG SECTION (m)

EL
EV

AT
IO

N
 (m

as
l)

Vertical Exaggeration 5x

B

B’A

A’

Vertical Exaggeration 5x

Key Plan

LEGEND
_ _
Eramosa Formation (Dolostone)

Goat Island Formation (Dolostone)

Gasport Formation (Dolostone)

Fossil Hill Formation (Shaley Dolostone)

Cabot Head Formation (Shale)

Manitoulin Formation (Shaley Dolostone)

  

  

   

 

 

 

 

  

  

   

  

    

   

   

  

  

Lower Sand/ Channel Sediment

Till

Upper Sand

Weathered Bedrock

 

 

  

Property Boundary

Extraction Extent

Well Screen Location

Borehole Location
- Borehole/ Monitoring Well ID
- Offset Distance from Section

Shaley Dolostone

NOTES

1. MECP boreholes shown do not differentiate 
between different rock formations and are all 
shown in brown as ‘rock’



CLIENT

CONSULTANT

PROJECT

TITLE

PROJECT No. Rev.

YYYY-MM-DD

PREPARED

DESIGN

REVIEW

APPROVED

4905228
63m

BH20-03
182m

BH20-04
120m

BH20-05
95m

BH20-07
14m

BH20-08
31m

MW20-01
5m

MW20-07
68m

MW21-3-1
25m

MW21-3-2
14m

MW21-3-3
82m MW21-3-4

51m

PW21-3
17m

MW-IT-03A
MW-IT-03B

MW-IT-03C

MW-IT-04A
MW-IT-04B

MW-IT-05A
MW-IT-05B
MW-IT-05C

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500

370

380

390

400

410

420

430

440

B B'

  

    

   

   

   

 

 

 

 

    

 

  

 

 

 

 

7363752
110m

7363754
13m

4903630
51m

4904178
143m

4905093
16m

4907362
164m

4900942
160m

4900944
134m

4908976
35m

MW20-14
20m

BH20-02
150m BH20-03

181m
BH20-06
96m

BH20-08
60m BH20-09

197m

MW20-04
97m

MW21-3-1
7m

MW21-3-2
22m

MW21-3-3
29m

MW21-3-4
31m

PW21-3
13m

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200

350

360

370

380

390

400

410

420

430

440

A A'

   

  

    

   

   

  

  

   

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

CBM AGGREGATES, A DIVISION OF ST. MARYS CEMENT INC. 
(CANADA)

CALEDON PIT/ QUARRY
WATER RESOURCES REPORT ADDENDUM

SOUTH QUARRY AREA CROSS SECTIONS
2024-07-15

HW

GWS

GRP

GWS CA003798.7018 A 3
FIG.

DISTANCE ALONG SECTION (m)

EL
EV

AT
IO

N
 (m

as
l)

Vertical Exaggeration 5x

B

B’

A

A’

Vertical Exaggeration 5x
Key Plan

LEGEND
_ _
Eramosa Formation (Dolostone)

Goat Island Formation (Dolostone)

Gasport Formation (Dolostone)

Fossil Hill Formation (Shaley Dolostone)

Cabot Head Formation (Shale)

Manitoulin Formation (Shaley Dolostone)

  

  

   

 

 

 

 

  

  

   

  

    

   

   

  

  

Lower Sand/ Channel Sediment

Till

Upper Sand

Weathered Bedrock

 

 

  

Property Boundary

Extraction Extent

Well Screen Location

Borehole Location
- Borehole/ Monitoring Well ID
- Offset Distance from Section

Shaley Dolostone

NOTES

1. MECP boreholes shown do not differentiate 
between different rock formations and are all 
shown in brown as ‘rock’

7363752
110m

7363754
13m

4903630
51m

4904178
143m

4905093
16m4907362

164m

4900942
160m

4900944
134m

4908976
35m

MW20-14
20m

BH20-02
150m BH20-03

181m
BH20-06
96m

BH20-08
60m BH20-09

197m

MW20-04
97m

MW21-3-1
7m

MW21-3-2
22m

MW21-3-3
29m

MW21-3-4
31m

PW21-3
13m

MW-IT-06A

MW-IT-06B

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200

350

360

370

380

390

400

410

420

430

440

A A'

   

  

    

   

   

  

  

   

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

Vertical Exaggeration 5x



CLIENT

CONSULTANT

PROJECT

TITLE

PROJECT No. Rev.

YYYY-MM-DD

PREPARED

DESIGN

REVIEW

APPROVED

4906635
123m

4907701
7m

4907765
7m

4907794
40m4908100

3m

7139063
32m

4900882
119m

4904102
108m

MW20-12
40m MW21-2-3

151m

MW20-13
200m

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400

370

380

390

400

410

420

430

440

450

A A'

  

    

   

   

   

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

4900950
170m

7193044
49m

4900882
134m

4907808
120m

4907809
134m

4907804
166m 4907806

157m

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

360

370

380

390

400

410

420

430

440

B B'

   

  

    

   

   

  

  

   

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

576000 576500 577000 577500 578000 578500 579000
EASTING (m)

48
51

00
0

48
51

50
0

48
52

00
0

48
52

50
0

48
53

00
0

48
53

50
0

48
54

00
0

48
54

50
0

48
55

00
0

N
O

R
TH

IN
G

 (m
)

CBM AGGREGATES, A DIVISION OF ST. MARYS CEMENT INC. 
(CANADA)

CALEDON PIT/ QUARRY
WATER RESOURCES REPORT ADDENDUM

ADDITIONAL CROSS SECTIONS - AREA 1
2024-07-15

HW

GWS

GRP

GWS CA003798.7018 A 4
FIG.

DISTANCE ALONG SECTION (m)

EL
EV

AT
IO

N
 (m

as
l)

Vertical Exaggeration 5x

B

B’
A

A’

Vertical Exaggeration 5x

Key Plan

LEGEND
_ _
Eramosa Formation (Dolostone)

Goat Island Formation (Dolostone)

Gasport Formation (Dolostone)

Fossil Hill Formation (Shaley Dolostone)

Cabot Head Formation (Shale)

Manitoulin Formation (Shaley Dolostone)

  

  

   

 

 

 

 

  

  

   

  

    

   

   

  

  

Lower Sand/ Channel Sediment

Till

Upper Sand

Weathered Bedrock

 

 

  

Property Boundary

Extraction Extent

Well Screen Location

Borehole Location
- Borehole/ Monitoring Well ID
- Offset Distance from Section

Shaley Dolostone

NOTES

1. MECP boreholes shown do not differentiate 
between different rock formations and are all 
shown in brown as ‘rock’



CLIENT

CONSULTANT

PROJECT

TITLE

PROJECT No. Rev.

YYYY-MM-DD

PREPARED

DESIGN

REVIEW

APPROVED

4905677
87m

4906023
106m 4907018

63m

4907145
166m

4909045
121m7363752

40m
7363754
85m

4900878
8m

4900879
8m

4900949
17mBH20-19

185m MW20-08
26m

MW20-14
13m

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100

370

380

390

400

410

420

430

440

450

D D'

  

    

   

   

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

4903531
168m

4903625
158m4903765

155m

4906521
7m

4906636
8m

4906637
9m

4907147
20m

4907363
17m

4909535
19m 4907069

22m

4907199
21m

4907201
1m

BH20-22
189m

BH20-26
168m

MW20-17
13m MW20-18

24m

MW20-27
22m

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100

350

360

370

380

390

400

410

420

430

440

450

460

C C'

   

  

    

   

   

  

  

   

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

CBM AGGREGATES, A DIVISION OF ST. MARYS CEMENT INC. 
(CANADA)

CALEDON PIT/ QUARRY
WATER RESOURCES REPORT ADDENDUM

ADDITIONAL CROSS SECTIONS – AREA 2 AND 3
2024-07-15

HW

GWS

GRP

GWS CA003798.7018 A 5
FIG.

DISTANCE ALONG SECTION (m)

EL
EV

AT
IO

N
 (m

as
l)

Vertical Exaggeration 5x

D

D’

C

C’

Vertical Exaggeration 5x

Key Plan

LEGEND
_ _
Eramosa Formation (Dolostone)

Goat Island Formation (Dolostone)

Gasport Formation (Dolostone)

Fossil Hill Formation (Shaley Dolostone)

Cabot Head Formation (Shale)

Manitoulin Formation (Shaley Dolostone)

  

  

   

 

 

 

 

  

  

   

  

    

   

   

  

  

Lower Sand/ Channel Sediment

Till

Upper Sand

Weathered Bedrock

 

 

  

Property Boundary

Extraction Extent

Well Screen Location

Borehole Location
- Borehole/ Monitoring Well ID
- Offset Distance from Section

Shaley Dolostone

NOTES

1. MECP boreholes shown do not differentiate 
between different rock formations and are all 
shown in brown as ‘rock’



CLIENT

CONSULTANT

PROJECT

TITLE

PROJECT No. Rev.

YYYY-MM-DD

PREPARED

DESIGN

REVIEW

APPROVED

4900945
10m

4900947
99m

4903132
47m

4903189
183m

4903844
111m

4905577
68m

4907314
10m

4907589
77m

4907938
184m

4908005
106m

4908197
43m

4909671
23m

4909251
53m

4903810
155m

4909536
107m 4900941

129m

4903532
160m

4906974
156m

4903186
71m

4907364
173m

MW20-06
125m

0 100 200 300 400 500 600

350

360

370

380

390

400

410

420

E E'

576000 576500 577000 577500 578000 578500 579000
EASTING (m)

48
51

00
0

48
51

50
0

48
52

00
0

48
52

50
0

48
53

00
0

48
53

50
0

48
54

00
0

48
54

50
0

48
55

00
0

N
O

R
TH

IN
G

 (m
)

CBM AGGREGATES, A DIVISION OF ST. MARYS CEMENT INC. 
(CANADA)

CALEDON PIT/ QUARRY
WATER RESOURCES REPORT ADDENDUM

ADDITIONAL CROSS SECTIONS – AREA 4
2024-07-15

HW

GWS

GRP

GWS CA003798.7018 A 6
FIG.

DISTANCE ALONG SECTION (m)

EL
EV

AT
IO

N
 (m

as
l)

Vertical Exaggeration 5x

F

F’
E

E’

Key Plan

LEGEND
_ _
Eramosa Formation (Dolostone)

Goat Island Formation (Dolostone)

Gasport Formation (Dolostone)

Fossil Hill Formation (Shaley Dolostone)

Cabot Head Formation (Shale)

Manitoulin Formation (Shaley Dolostone)

  

  

   

 

 

 

 

  

  

   

  

    

   

   

  

  

Lower Sand/ Channel Sediment

Till

Upper Sand

Weathered Bedrock

 

 

  

Property Boundary

Extraction Extent

Well Screen Location

Borehole Location
- Borehole/ Monitoring Well ID
- Offset Distance from Section

Shaley Dolostone

NOTES

1. MECP boreholes shown do not differentiate 
between different rock formations and are all 
shown in brown as ‘rock’

G G’



CLIENT

CONSULTANT

PROJECT

TITLE

PROJECT No. Rev.

YYYY-MM-DD

PREPARED

DESIGN

REVIEW

APPROVED

576000 576500 577000 577500 578000 578500 579000
EASTING (m)

48
51

00
0

48
51

50
0

48
52

00
0

48
52

50
0

48
53

00
0

48
53

50
0

48
54

00
0

48
54

50
0

48
55

00
0

N
O

R
TH

IN
G

 (m
)

4901026
156m

4903338
56m

4903950
27m

4905497
26m

4906026
75m

4906547
48m

4907246
27m

4908162
151m 4907244

27m4906777
144m

4905439
26m

MW20-02
190m

MW20-03
42m

MW20-19
55m

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200

350

360

370

380

390

400

410

420

430

G G'

  

    

   

   

  

  

   

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

4900943
78m

4903132
70m

4903189
67m

4903630
32m

4904052
76m

4904054
54m

4904175
79m

4904178
72m

4905093
41m

4905272
52m

4905577
94m

4907314
10m

4907362
37m

4907712
18m

4907787
12m

4907938
42m

4908005
153m

4908197
29m

4908895
101m

4909671
4m

7218147
82m

4900942
48m

4900944
110m

4908976
12m

4900941
68m

4903532
35m

4903810
123m

4906974
39m

4907364
15m

4909251
133m

4909536
185m

4904252
73m

4904297
74m

4907315
90m

4903186
24mMW20-04

2m

MW20-05
118m

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800

350

360

370

380

390

400

410

420

430

F F'

 

  

 

 

 

 

CBM AGGREGATES, A DIVISION OF ST. MARYS CEMENT INC. 
(CANADA)

CALEDON PIT/ QUARRY
WATER RESOURCES REPORT ADDENDUM

ADDITIONAL CROSS SECTIONS – AREA 4 AND 5
2024-07-15

HW

GWS

GRP

GWS CA003798.7018 A 7
FIG.

DISTANCE ALONG SECTION (m)

EL
EV

AT
IO

N
 (m

as
l)

Vertical Exaggeration 5x

F

F’
E

E’

Vertical Exaggeration 5x

Key Plan

LEGEND
_ _
Eramosa Formation (Dolostone)

Goat Island Formation (Dolostone)

Gasport Formation (Dolostone)

Fossil Hill Formation (Shaley Dolostone)

Cabot Head Formation (Shale)

Manitoulin Formation (Shaley Dolostone)

  

  

   

 

 

 

 

  

  

   

  

    

   

   

  

  

Lower Sand/ Channel Sediment

Till

Upper Sand

Weathered Bedrock

 

 

  

Property Boundary

Extraction Extent

Well Screen Location

Borehole Location
- Borehole/ Monitoring Well ID
- Offset Distance from Section

Shaley Dolostone

NOTES

1. MECP boreholes shown do not differentiate 
between different rock formations and are all 
shown in brown as ‘rock’

G G’


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8



